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IT - Skin scrubber - dispositivo per la pulizia del viso 
ad ultrasuoni
Descrizione del prodotto Fig.A
1. Spatola in acciaio
2. Indicatori LED di modalità di funzionamento
3. Tasto ON/OFF
4. Copertura spatola
5. Cavo USB
6. N.2 testine in silicone per massaggio/pulizia
7. Custodia
Consigli per l’uso
Mantenere la spatola inclinata di circa 45° come mostrato 
nelle fig. B e C; è consigliabile non soffermarsi su un punto 
particolare del viso, ma far scorrere la spatola delicatamente 
su tutta l’area da trattare, come mostrato alla fig. D.



In caso di irritazioni/infiammazioni della cute, non utilizzare il 
dispositivo ed attendere che i sintomi spariscano.
Per risultati ottimali, è consigliabile utilizzare il dispositivo per 
massimo 2-3 volte a settimana, evitando l’utilizzo quotidiano 
e/o per più volte al giorno.
Funzionamento
Prima del primo utilizzo, ricaricare completamente la batte-
ria, inserendo il cavo USB fornito all’interno del connettore 
posto sulla base del dispositivo. Collegare quindi il dispo-
sitivo ad una presa elettrica (tramite adattatore USB non 
incluso) oppure ad altro dispositivo per la ricarica (es. laptop, 
powerbank, PC, ecc.).
Una volta collegato alla fonte di ricarica, tutti gli indicatori 
LED sul dispositivo inizieranno a lampeggiare, diventando 
fissi a ricarica completa. 
Quando la batteria è scarica, il dispositivo emette un segnale 
acustico e si spegne automaticamente; procedere a ricarica-
re la batteria per tornare ad utilizzare il dispositivo.
Per accendere il dispositivo, tenere premuto il tasto ON/OFF 
per un paio di secondi, il dispositivo emette un segnale acu-
stico e si accende in modalità “Pulizia ad ultrasuoni” (Peeling 
● Lifting) – l’indicatore LED corrispondente si accende.
Per cambiare modalità di funzionamento: premere il tasto 
ON/OFF una volta, per attivare la modalità “Massaggio 
EMS” (Power ● Charge), l’indicatore LED lampeggia velo-
cemente; premere il tasto ON/OFF due volte per attivare 
la modalità “Ion+” (Ion+), l’indicatore LED corrispondente 
si accende; premere il tasto ON/OFF tre volte per attivare 
la funzione “Ion-“ (Ion-), l’indicatore LED corrispondente si 
accende; premere il tasto ON/OFF quattro volte per tornare 
alla modalità “Pulizia ad ultrasuoni” (Peeling ● Lifting). Per 
spegnere il dispositivo, tenere premuto il tasto ON/OFF per 
qualche secondo, il dispositivo emette un segnale acustico e 
gli indicatori LED si spengono.
Modalità di funzionamento Fig.B-D
Selezionare la modalità di funzionamento in base al tratta-
mento che si intende effettuare, e seguire i movimenti consi-
gliati alla fig.D in base alla zona del viso da trattare.
Pulizia ad ultrasuoni (Peeling ● Lifting)
Questa modalità di funzionamento consente una profonda 
pulizia del viso, rimuovendo le impurità e contribuendo a 
rendere la pelle più morbida. Prima di iniziare, bagnare leg-
germente il viso con acqua tiepida ed applicare una soluzio-
ne detergente per il viso, massaggiando delicatamente per 
creare una leggera schiuma; per una pulizia più efficace, è 
possibile inserire sulla spatola gli accessori in silicone per la 
pulizia o per il massaggio. Quando tutto il viso (o la zona da 
trattare) sarà ricoperto di schiuma, procedere a rimuovere la 
schiuma dal viso facendo attenzione a direzionare la spatola 
come mostrato alla fig. B (rimuovere l’accessorio in silicone 
se presente prima di effettuare questa operazione).



Procedere per circa 3 minuti, muovendo delicatamente il 
dispositivo su tutto il viso. Risciacquare poi il visto con ac-
qua tiepida.
Ion+
Questa modalità è Ideale per una profonda pulizia dei pori 
del viso. Applicare una lozione detergente/tonico sul viso, e 
procedere al massaggio del viso facendo attenzione a di-
rezionare la spatola come mostrato in fig. B; dopo circa 3 
minuti di trattamento, risciacquare il visto con acqua tiepida.
Attenzione: non utilizzare gli accessori in silicone per la 
pulizia o per il massaggio, per non interferire con il rila-
scio di ioni e compromettere l’efficacia del trattamento.
Ion-
Questa modalità contribuisce all’efficace assorbimento dei 
nutrienti, migliorando l’idratazione della pelle.
Dopo aver deterso accuratamente il viso, applicare una cre-
ma idratante e procedere ad utilizzare il dispositivo facendo 
attenzione a direzionare la spatola come mostrato alla fig. 
C, per circa 3 minuti.
Attenzione: non utilizzare gli accessori in silicone per la 
pulizia o per il massaggio, per non interferire con il rila-
scio di ioni e compromettere l’efficacia del trattamento.
Massaggio EMS (Power ● Charge)
Questa modalità permette di effettuare un delicato massag-
gio per migliorare la tonicità della pelle. Dopo aver deterso 
accuratamente il viso, lasciare la pelle leggermente inumidi-
ta e procedere ad utilizzare il dispositivo facendo attenzione 
a direzionare la spatola come mostrato alla fig.C per circa 
3 minuti. 
Pulizia e manutenzione
Mantenere il dispositivo lontano dall’acqua e al riparo da ec-
cessiva umidità. Assicurarsi che nessuna parte del dispositi-
vo (ad eccezione della spatola e degli accessori in silicone) 
entrino in contatto con acqua o altri liquidi. 
Prima di procedere alla pulizia, assicurarsi di spegnere il 
dispositivo.  Utilizzare un panno morbido leggermente inumi-
dito con acqua per rimuovere eventuali macchie e/o residui 
di crema dalla spatola e dal dispositivo. 
Dopo ogni utilizzo, lavare accuratamente gli accessori in 
silicone e la spatola con sapone neutro delicato o altre solu-
zioni detergenti. Non risciacquare il dispositivo e la spatola 
direttamente sotto l’acqua corrente, per evitare che il dispo-
sitivo si danneggi. Se il dispositivo non viene utilizzato per 
lunghi periodi di tempo (indicativamente, 3 mesi o più), si 
consiglia di ricaricare completamente la batteria per evitarne 
il danneggiamento.
Dati tecnici
3,7V - 0.65A  1.5W
Batteria al litio 500 mAh
Input: 5V DC USB
Nell’ottica del miglioramento continuo, Beper si riserva 
il diritto di apportare modifiche e miglioramenti al pro-
dotto in questione senza preavviso.



Il simbolo del cestino barrato riportato sull’apparec-
chio indica che il prodotto, alla fine della propria vita 
utile, dovendo essere trattato separatamente dai ri-
fiuti domestici, deve essere conferito in un centro di 
raccolta differenziata per apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche oppure riconsegnato al rivenditore al 
momento dell’acquisto di una nuova apparecchiatura 
equivalente.

L’adeguata raccolta differenziata per l’avvio successivo 
dell’apparecchio al riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smalti-
mento ambientalmente compatibile contribuisce ad evitare 
possibili effetti negativi sull’ambiente e sulla salute e favori-
sce il recupero dei materiali di cui è composto.
L’utente è responsabile del conferimento dell’apparecchio a 
fine vita alle appropriate strutture di raccolta. Per informa-
zioni più dettagliate inerenti i sistemi di raccolta disponibili, 
rivolgersi al servizio locale di smaltimento rifiuti, o al negozio 
dove è stato effettuato l’acquisto.
Chiunque abbandona o cestina questo apparecchio e non lo 
riporta in un centro di raccolta differenziata per rifiuti elettrici-
elettronici è punito con la sanzione amministrativa pecunia-
ria prevista dalla normativa vigente in materia di smaltimento 
abusivo di rifiuti
CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA
La garanzia di applicazione è valida 24 mesi dalla data di 
acquisto per difetti di materiale o di fabbricazione.
La garanzia è valida unicamente presentando il certifi-
cato di garanzia e il documento di acquisto (scontrino 
fiscale) che certifichi la data di acquisto e il nome del 
modello dell’apparecchio acquistato.
Se l’apparecchio dovesse richiedere assistenza tecnica ri-
volgersi al venditore o presso la nostra sede. Questo per 
conservare inalterata l’efficienza del vostro apparecchio 
e per NON invalidare la garanzia. Eventuali manomissioni 
dell’apparecchio da parte di personale non autorizzato inva-
lideranno automaticamente la garanzia
Per assistenza e/o informazioni tecniche scrivere a:
assistenza@beper.com

EN - Skin scrubber – ultrasonic face cleaning device
Description of product Fig.A
1. Steel shovel
2. Operating mode LED indicator lights 
3. ON/OFF key
4. Steel shovel protective cap
5. USB cable
6. N.2 silicone accessories for massage/cleansing
7. Storing bag
Using tips
Keep the steel shovel at 45° during use as shown in fig. B 
and C; it is advisable not to insist on the same area of the 
face for long, but to gently slide the shovel on all the face 
area, as shown in fig. D. In case of skin irritations/inflam-
mations, do not use the device and wait until the symptoms 
disappear. 



For best results, it is advisable to use the device for maxi-
mum 2-3 times a week, do not use it daily and/or multiple 
times a day. 
Use Fig. B-D
Before first use, charge the battery completely, by inserting 
the provided USB cable inside the connector found at the 
base of the device. Connect the device to a wall socket (via 
a USB adapter non included), or to other charging devices 
(e.g. laptop, powerbank, PC, etc.) Once connected to the 
charging source, all the LED indicators on the device will 
start blinking, and will become fixed once battery is fully 
charged. When the battery is dead, the device will buzz and 
will automatically shut off; charge the battery to use the devi-
ce again. To switch the device on, hold the ON/OFF key for 
a few seconds, the device will buzz and will turn on in “Ultra-
sonic cleaning” mode (Peeling ● Lifting) – the corresponding 
LED indicator will light up. To change mode: press the ON/
OFF key once, to activate “EMS massage” mode (Power ● 
Charge), the LED indicator will flash during operation; press 
the ON/OFF key twice to activate “Ion+” mode (Ion+), the 
corresponding LED indicator will light up; press the ON/OFF 
key three times to activate “Ion-“ mode (Ion-), the correspon-
ding LED indicator will light up; press the ON/OFF key four 
times to go back to “Ultrasonic cleaning” mode (Peeling ● 
Lifting). To switch the device off, hold the ON/OFF key for a 
few seconds, the device will buzz and all the LED indicators 
will turn off.
Operation modes
Choose the operation mode based on the treatment you 
wish to carry out, and follow the suggested paths in fig. D 
based on the area to be treated.
Ultrasonic cleaning (Peeling ● Lifting)
This operation mode allows a deep face cleaning, removing 
impurities and contributing to make skin smoother.  Before 
starting, slightly wet your face with warm water and apply a 
face cleansing solution, and rub gently to form a light foam; 
for more effective cleaning, place the cleansing or massa-
ging silicone accessories on the shovel. When your face (or 
area to be treated) is covered in foam, remove it with the 
device making sure to move the shovel as shown in fig. B (if 
present, remove the silicone accessory before proceeding).
Proceed for about 3 minutes, gently moving the device all 
over your face Finally rinse your face with warm water. 
Ion+
This mode is ideal for a deep cleansing of face pores. Apply 
a cleansing lotion/toner on the skin, and massage making 
sure to move the shovel as shown in fig. B; after about 3 
minutes, rinse your face with warm water.
Important: do not use the silicone accessories for cle-
ansing or massaging, to avoid interfering with the ion 
export process and compromising the efficacy of tre-
atment.
Ion-
This mode enhances the absorption of nutrients by the skin, 
improving skin hydration. After properly cleansing your face, 
apply a moisturizing cream and use the device making sure 
to move the shovel as shown in fig. C, for about 3 minutes.



Important: do not use the silicone accessories for cle-
ansing or massaging, to avoid interfering with the ion 
export process and compromising the efficacy of tre-
atment.
EMS massage (Power ● Charge)
This mode allows to carry out a gentle massage to enhance 
skin tone. After properly cleansing your face, leave the skin 
slightly wet and use the device making sure to direct the sho-
vel as shown in fig. C for about 3 minutes. 
Cleaning and maintenance
Keep this device away from water and excessive humidity. 
Make sure no part of the device (except the shovel and the 
silicone accessories) comes into contact with water or other 
liquids. Before cleaning, make sure the device is switched 
off. Use a soft cloth slightly dampened with water to remove 
any stain and/or residues of lotion form the shovel and the 
device. After each use, thoroughly wash the shovel and the 
silicone accessories with mild neutral soap or other similar 
detergents. Do not rinse the device and the shovel directly 
under tap water, to avoid damaging the device.  If the de-
vice is not used for long periods of time (approx. 3 months 
or more), it is advisable to fully charge the battery to avoid 
damaging it.
Technical data
3,7V - 0.65A  1.5W
Lithium battery 500 mAh
Input: 5V DC USB
For any improvement reasons, Beper reserves the right 
to modify or improve the product without any notice.

The European directive 2011/65/EU on Waste Elec-
trical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), requires 
that old household electrical appliances must not be 
disposed of in the normal unsorted municipal waste 
stream.

Old appliances must be collected separately in order to 
optimize the recovery and recycling of the materials they 
contain, and reduce the impact on human health and the 
environment. 
GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE
This appliance has been checked in the factory. From the 
date of original purchase a 24 month guarantee applies to 
material and production defects. The purchase receipt and 
the guarantee certificate must be submitted together in case 
of claim to guarantee.
The guarantee is valid only with a guaranty certificate 
and proof of purchase (fiscal receipt) indicating the date 
of purchase and the model of the appliance
For any technical assistance, please contact directly the sel-
ler or our head office in order to preserve the appliance’s effi-
ciency and NOT TO void the guarantee. Any intervention on 
this appliance by non-authorized persons will automatically 
void the guarantee. Contact your distributor in your country 
or after sales department beper.
E-mail assistenza@beper.com which will forward your en-
quiries to your distributor.



FR-Skin scrubber – appareil de nettoyage du visage à 
ultrasons
Description du produit Fig.A
1. Pelle en acier
2. Voyants LED de mode de fonctionnement
3. Touche ON/OFF
4. Capuchon de protection de pelle 
5. Cable USB 
6. N.2 accessoires en silicone pour le massage/nettoyage
7. Sac de rangement
Conseils d’utilisation
Maintenez la pelle en acier à 45° pendant l’utilisation comme 
indiqué sur la fig. B et C; il est conseillé de ne pas insister 
longtemps sur la même zone du visage, mais de faire glisser 
doucement la pelle sur toute la zone du visage, comme indi-
qué sur la fig. D. En cas d’irritations/inflammations cutanées, 
n’utilisez pas l’appareil et attendez que les symptômes di-
sparaissent. Pour de meilleurs résultats, il est conseillé d’u-
tiliser l’appareil au maximum 2 à 3 fois par semaine, ne pas 
l’utiliser quotidiennement et/ou plusieurs fois par jour. 
Utilisation Fig. B-D
Avant la première utilisation, chargez complètement la batte-
rie en insérant le câble USB fourni dans le connecteur situé à 
la base de l’appareil. Connectez l’appareil à une prise mura-
le (via un adaptateur USB non inclus) ou à d’autres appareils 
de charge (par exemple, ordinateur portable, powerbank, 
PC, etc.) Une fois connecté à la source de charge, tous les 
indicateurs LED de l’appareil commenceront à clignoter et 
deviendront fixes une fois la batterie complètement chargée.
Lorsque la batterie est déchargée, l’appareil bourdonne et 
s’éteint automatiquement. chargez la batterie pour utiliser 
à nouveau l’appareil. Pour allumer l’appareil, maintenez 
enfoncée la touche ON/OFF pendant quelques secondes, 
l’appareil sonnera et s’allumera en mode “Nettoyage par ul-
trasons” (Peeling ● Lifting) – le voyant LED correspondant 
s’allume. Pour changer de mode: appuyez une fois sur la 
touche ON/OFF pour activer le mode “massage EMS” 
(Power ● Charge), le voyant LED clignote pendant le fon-
ctionnement; appuyer deux fois sur la touche ON/OFF pour 
activer le mode “Ion+” (Ion+), le voyant LED correspondant 
s’allume; appuyez trois fois sur la touche ON/OFF pour acti-
ver le mode “Ion-“ (Ion-), le voyant LED correspondant s’allu-
me; appuyer quatre fois sur la touche ON/OFF pour revenir 
en mode “Nettoyage par ultrasons” (Peeling ● Lifting). Pour 
éteindre l’appareil, maintenez la touche ON/OFF enfoncée 
pendant quelques secondes, l’appareil sonnera et tous les 
voyants LED s’éteindront.
Modes de fonctionnement
Choisissez le mode de fonctionnement en fonction du trai-
tement que vous souhaitez effectuer et suivez les mouve-
ments suggérés sur la fig. D en fonction de la zone à traiter.
Nettoyage par ultrasons (Peeling ● Lifting)
Ce mode de fonctionnement permet un nettoyage en pro-
fondeur du visage, éliminant les impuretés et contribuant à 
rendre la peau plus lisse.



Avant de commencer, mouillez légèrement votre visage avec 
de l’eau tiède et appliquez une solution nettoyante pour le vi-
sage, et frottez doucement pour former une mousse légère; 
pour un nettoyage plus efficace, placez les accessoires net-
toyant ou pour masser en silicone sur la pelle. Lorsque votre 
visage (ou zone à traiter) est recouvert de mousse, retirez la 
mousse avec l’appareil en veillant à déplacer la pelle comme 
indiqué sur la fig. B (le cas échéant, retirer l’accessoire en 
silicone avant de poursuivre). Procédez pendant environ 3 
minutes, en déplaçant doucement l’appareil sur tout votre 
visage Enfin, rincez votre visage à l’eau tiède.
Ion+
Ce mode est idéal pour un nettoyage en profondeur des 
pores du visage. Appliquez une lotion/un toner nettoyant 
sur la peau et massez en veillant à déplacer la pelle comme 
indiqué sur la fig. B; après environ 3 minutes, rincez votre 
visage à l’eau tiède.
Important: ne pas utiliser les accessoires en silicone 
pour le nettoyage or pour masser, afin d’éviter d’in-
terférer avec le processus d’exportation des ions et de 
compromettre l’efficacité du traitement.
Ion-
Ce mode améliore l’absorption des nutriments par la peau, 
améliorant ainsi l’hydratation de la peau.
Après avoir correctement nettoyé votre visage, appliquez 
une crème hydratante et utilisez l’appareil en veillant à 
déplacer la pelle comme indiqué sur la fig. C, pendant en-
viron 3 minutes.
Important : ne pas utiliser les accessoires en silicone 
pour le nettoyage or pour masser, afin d’éviter d’in-
terférer avec le processus d’exportation des ions et de 
compromettre l’efficacité du traitement.
Massage EMS (Power ● Charge)
Ce mode permet d’effectuer un massage doux pour rehaus-
ser la tonicité de la peau. Après avoir correctement nettoyé 
votre visage, laissez la peau légèrement humide et utilisez 
l’appareil en veillant à diriger la pelle comme indiqué sur la 
fig. C pendant environ 3 minutes. 
Nettoyage et entretien
Gardez cet appareil à l’abri de l’eau et de l’humidité exces-
sive. Assurez-vous qu’aucune partie de l’appareil (à l’excep-
tion de la pelle et des accessoires en silicone) n’entre en 
contact avec de l’eau ou d’autres liquides. Avant le nettoya-
ge, assurez-vous que l’appareil est éteint.
Utilisez un chiffon doux légèrement imbibé d’eau pour enle-
ver toute tache et/ou résidu de lotion de la pelle et de l’appa-
reil. Après chaque utilisation, lavez soigneusement la pelle 
et les accessoires en silicone avec un savon neutre doux ou 
d’autres détergents similaires.
Ne rincez pas l’appareil et la pelle directement sous l’eau du 
robinet, pour éviter d’endommager l’appareil.
Si l’appareil n’est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes 
(environ 3 mois ou plus), il est conseillé de charger com-
plètement la batterie pour éviter de l’endommager.



Données techniques
3,7V - 0.65A  1.5W
Batterie au lithium 500 mAh
Input: 5V DC USB
Dans l’optique d’une amélioration continue, Beper se 
réserve le droit d’apporter des modifications et des 
améliorations au produit en question sans préavis.

Ce produit est conforme à la directive européenne 
sur les dispositifs médicaux 93/42 / CEE et porte le 
marquage CE. L’appareil est également conforme 
aux spécifications de la Norme européenne pour les 
thermomètres cliniques - Partie 3: performances des 
thermomètres électriques compacts (non prévisibles 
et prévisibles) avec appareil maximal. Le marquage 
CE confirme qu’il s’agit d’un appareil médical doté 
d’une fonction de mesure conforme à la directive 
93/42 / CEE.

Le produit en fin de vie doit être détruit selon les normes en 
vigueur relatives à l’élimination des déchets et ne peut être 
traité comme simple déchet ménagé.
Le produit doit être détruit dans un centre d’élimination des 
déchets adapté ou être restitué au revendeur dans le cas 
d’une substitution avec un autre produit équivalent neuf. 
Le fabricant prendra à sa charge les frais occasionnés pour 
la destruction du produit selon les termes de la loi en vigeur.
CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE
La garantie d’application est valable pour 24 mois à partir 
de la date d’achat pour des défauts de matériel ou de fa-
brication.
La garantie est valable uniquement en présentant le certi-
ficat de garantie et le document d’achat (ticket de caisse) 
qui certifie la date d’achat et le nom du modèle de l’appareil 
acheté  Si l’appareil devrait demander l‘assistance techni-
que s’adresser au vendeur ou auprès de notre siège. Ceci 
pour conserver inaltérée l ‘efficacité de votre appareil et pour 
NON invalider la garantie. Des éventuelles manipulations 
de l’appareil de la part du personnel non autorisé invalident 
automatiquement a garantie. Le service après-vente est ef-
fectué par votre revendeur ou par l’importateur/distributeur 
des produits beper.
Écrivez un e-mail au assistenza@beper.com pour con-
naitre le centre service agrée beper le plus proche de chez 
vous.

DE - Skin scrubber – Ultraschall-Gesichtsreini-
gungsgerät
Beschreibung des Produkts Abb.A
1. Stahlschaufel
2. Betriebsmodus-LED-Anzeige leuchtet 
3. ON/OFF-Taste
4. Schutzkappe der Stahlschaufel
5. USB-Kabel
6. N.2 Silikonzubehör für Massage/Reinigung
7. Aufbewahrungsbeutel



Tipps verwenden
Halten Sie die Stahlschaufel während des Gebrauchs in ei-
nem Winkel von 45°, wie in Abb. B und C; Es ist ratsam, nicht 
lange auf demselben Gesichtsbereich zu bestehen, sondern 
die Schaufel sanft über den gesamten Gesichtsbereich zu 
schieben, wie in Abb. D. Bei Hautreizungen/-entzündungen 
verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht und warten Sie, bis die Sym-
ptome verschwunden sind.
Für beste Ergebnisse ist es ratsam, das Gerät maximal 
2-3 Mal pro Woche zu verwenden, verwenden Sie es nicht 
täglich und/oder mehrmals am Tag.
Verwenden Abb.B-D
Laden Sie den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig 
auf, indem Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel in den An-
schluss an der Unterseite des Geräts stecken. Schließen Sie 
das Gerät an eine Wandsteckdose (über einen USB-Adapter 
nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) oder an andere Ladegeräte 
(z. B. Laptop, Powerbank, PC usw.)
Sobald das Gerät an die Ladequelle angeschlossen ist, 
beginnen alle LED-Anzeigen am Gerät zu blinken und 
leuchten, sobald der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist.
Wenn die Batterie leer ist, summt das Gerät und schaltet 
sich automatisch aus; Laden Sie den Akku auf, um das Gerät 
wieder zu verwenden. Um das Gerät einzuschalten, halten 
Sie die ON/OFF-Taste einige Sekunden lang gedrückt, das 
Gerät summt und schaltet sich im Modus “Ultraschallrei-
nigung” ein (Peeling ● Lifting) – die entsprechende LED-
Anzeige leuchtet auf. So ändern Sie den Modus: Drücken 
Sie die ON/OFF-Taste einmal, um den “EMS-Massage”-
Modus zu aktivieren  (Power ● Charge), die LED-Anzeige 
blinkt während des Betriebs; Drücken Sie zweimal die ON/
OFF-Taste, um den “Ion+”-Modus zu aktivieren (Ion+), die 
entsprechende LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf; Drücken Sie drei-
mal die ON/OFF-Taste, um den “Ion-“-Modus zu aktivieren 
(Ion-), die entsprechende LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf; Drü-
cken Sie die ON/OF-Taste viermal, um zum Modus “Ultra-
schallreinigung” zurückzukehren (Peeling ● Lifting). 
Um das Gerät auszuschalten, halten Sie die ON/OFF-Taste 
einige Sekunden lang gedrückt, das Gerät summt und alle 
LED-Anzeigen erlöschen.
Betriebsmodi
Wählen Sie den Betriebsmodus basierend auf der Be-
handlung, die Sie durchführen möchten, und folgen Sie den 
vorgeschlagenen Bewegungen in Abb. D basierend auf der 
zu behandelnden Fläche.
Ultraschallreinigung (Peeling ● Lifting)
Dieser Betriebsmodus ermöglicht eine gründliche Ge-
sichtsreinigung, entfernt Unreinheiten und trägt dazu bei, die 
Haut glatter zu machen. Bevor Sie beginnen, befeuchten Sie 
Ihr Gesicht leicht mit warmem Wasser und tragen Sie eine 
Gesichtsreinigungslösung auf und reiben Sie es sanft, um 
einen leichten Schaum zu bilden; Für eine effektivere Reini-
gung ist es möglich, das Silikonzubehör zum Reinigen oder 
Massieren auf den Shaufel einzusetzen. Wenn Ihr Gesicht 
(oder der zu behandelnde Bereich) mit Schaum bedeckt 
ist, entfernen Sie ihn mit dem Gerät und achten Sie darauf, 
die Schaufel wie in Abb. B (falls vorhanden, entfernen Sie 



das Silikonzubehör, bevor Sie fortfahren). Fahren Sie etwa 
3 Minuten lang fort und bewegen Sie das Gerät sanft über 
Ihr Gesicht. Spülen Sie schließlich Ihr Gesicht mit warmem 
Wasser ab.
Ion+
Dieser Modus ist ideal für eine Tiefenreinigung der Ge-
sichtsporen. Eine Reinigungslotion/einen Toner auf die Haut 
auftragen und einmassieren, wobei darauf zu achten ist, die 
Schaufel wie in Abb. B; Spülen Sie Ihr Gesicht nach etwa 3 
Minuten mit warmem Wasser ab.
Wichtig: Verwenden Sie das Silikonzubehör nicht zum 
Reinigen oder Massieren, um die Freisetzung von Ionen 
nicht zu beeinträchtigen und die Wirksamkeit der Be-
handlung zu beeinträchtigen.
Ion-
Dieser Modus verbessert die Aufnahme von Nährstoffen 
durch die Haut und verbessert die Hautfeuchtigkeit.
Nachdem Sie Ihr Gesicht gründlich gereinigt haben, tragen 
Sie eine Feuchtigkeitscreme auf und verwenden Sie das 
Gerät, wobei Sie darauf achten müssen, die Schaufel wie in 
Abb. C, etwa 3 Minuten lang.
Wichtig: Verwenden Sie das Silikonzubehör nicht zum 
Reinigen oder Massieren, um die Freisetzung von Ionen 
nicht zu beeinträchtigen und die Wirksamkeit der Be-
handlung zu beeinträchtigen.
EMS-Massage (Power ● Charge)
Dieser Modus ermöglicht eine sanfte Massage zur Verbes-
serung des Hauttons. Nachdem Sie Ihr Gesicht gründlich 
gereinigt haben, lassen Sie die Haut leicht feucht und 
verwenden Sie das Gerät, wobei Sie darauf achten müssen, 
die Schaufel wie in Abb. C für etwa 3 Minuten. 
Reinigung und Instandhaltung
Halten Sie dieses Gerät von Wasser und übermäßiger 
Feuchtigkeit fern. Achten Sie darauf, dass kein Teil des 
Geräts (außer der Schaufel und dem Silikonzubehör) mit 
Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten in Berührung kommt.
Stellen Sie vor der Reinigung sicher, dass das Gerät ausge-
schaltet ist. Verwenden Sie ein weiches, leicht mit Wasser 
angefeuchtetes Tuch, um Flecken und/oder Lotionsrückstän-
de von der Schaufel und dem Gerät zu entfernen.
Waschen Sie die Schaufel und das Silikonzubehör nach 
jedem Gebrauch gründlich mit milder Neutralseife oder 
ähnlichen Reinigungsmitteln. Spülen Sie das Gerät und die 
Schaufel nicht direkt unter Leitungswasser ab, um das Gerät 
nicht zu beschädigen.
Wird das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt (ca. 3 Monate oder 
länger), empfiehlt es sich, den Akku vollständig aufzuladen, 
um ihn nicht zu beschädigen.
Technische Daten
3,7V - 0.65A  1.5W
Lithium Batterie 500 mAh
Input: 5V DC USB
Im Hinblick auf eine kontinuierliche Verbesserung 
behält sich Beper das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankün-
digung Änderungen und Verbesserungen am betreffen-
den Produkt vorzunehmen.



Die WEEE-Richtlinie (von engl.: Waste Electri-
cal and Electronic Equipment; deutsch: (Elektro- 
und Elektronikgeräte-Abfall) ist die EG-Richtlinie  
2011/65/EU zur Reduktion der zunehmenden Men-
ge an Elektronikschrott aus nicht mehr benutzten 
Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten.

Ziel ist das Vermeiden, Verringern sowie umweltverträgliche 
Entsorgen der zunehmenden Mengen an Elektronikschrott 
durch eine erweiterte Herstellerverantwortung.
Ihr Gerät enthält wertvolle Rohstoffe, die wieder verwertet 
werden können. Bringen Sie das Gerät zur Entsorgung zu 
einer Sammelstelle Ihrer Stadt oder Gemeinde. Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräte mit folgender Kennzeichnung  versehen 
und dürfen  nicht mehr über Restmüll, sondern nur noch 
über die öffentlichen Entsorgungsträger und anschließende 
Rückgabe an die Hersteller und Importeure entsorgt werden.
GARANTIESCHEIN
Die Gewährleistung gilt 24 Monate ab Kaufdatum für Mate-
rial- und Herstellungsfehler.
Die Garantie gilt nur wenn der Garantieschein vom 
Kaufbeleg (Quittung), mit  Kaufdatum und Name des 
gekauften Gerätemodells, begleitet wird.
Sollte das Gerät einmal technische Unterstützung benöti-
gen, wenden Sie sich bitte an dem Verkäufer oder an 
unserem Firmensitz. Dies um die Effizienz des Gerätes 
aufrechtzuerhalten und damit die Garantie NICHT erlischt. 
Bei eventuellen Beschädigungen des Gerätes durch nicht 
autorisierte Personen, erlischt die Garantie automatisch.
Treten sie bitte in verbindung mit ihren händler in ihrem land 
oder post sales abteilung von fa. Beper.
E-mail assistenza@beper.com die ihren händler nennen 
wird

ES - Skin scrubber - dispositivo de limpieza facial por 
ultrasonidos
Descripción del producto Fig.A
1. Espátula de acero
2. Indicadores LED de modo de funcionamiento
3. Botón ON/OFF
4. Cobertura de espátula
5. Cable USB
6. N.2 accesorios de limpieza/masaje de silicona
7. Custodia
Consejos de uso
Mantenga la espátula inclinada unos 45 ° como se muestra 
en la fig. B y C; es aconsejable no detenerse en un punto 
particular de la cara, sino deslizar la espátula suavemente 
sobre toda el área a tratar, como se muestra en la fig. D. 
En caso de irritación/inflamación de la piel, no utilice el di-
spositivo y espere a que desaparezcan los síntomas.
Para obtener los mejores resultados, se recomienda utilizar 
el dispositivo un máximo de 2-3 veces por semana, evitando 
el uso diario y/o varias veces al día.
Operación Fig. B-D
Antes del primer uso, recargue completamente la batería 
insertando el cable USB provisto dentro del conector en 
la base del dispositivo. Luego, conecte el dispositivo a una 



toma de corriente (a través del adaptador USB no incluido) 
o a otro dispositivo para cargar (por ejemplo, computadora 
portátil, banco de energía, PC, etc.).
Una vez conectado a la fuente de carga, todos los indicado-
res LED del dispositivo comenzarán a parpadear y permane-
cerán fijos cuando esté completamente cargado.
Cuando la batería está baja, el dispositivo emite un pitido y 
se apaga automáticamente; proceder a recargar la batería 
para volver a utilizar el dispositivo.
Para encender el dispositivo, mantenga presionado el botón 
ON/OFF durante un par de segundos, el dispositivo emite un 
pitido y se enciende en modo “Limpieza ultrasónica” (Pee-
ling ● Lifting) – el indicador LED correspondiente se encien-
de. Para cambiar el modo de funcionamiento: presione el 
botón ON/OFF una vez, para activar el modo “Masaje EMS” 
(Power ● Charge), el indicador LED parpadea rápidamente; 
presione el botón ON/OFF dos veces para activar el modo 
“Ion+” (Ion+), el indicador LED correspondiente se enciende; 
presione el botón ON/OFF tres veces para activar la función 
“Ion-“ (Ion-), el indicador LED correspondiente se enciende; 
presione el botón ON/OFF cuatro veces para volver al modo 
“Limpieza ultrasónica” (Peeling ● Lifting). 
Para apagar el dispositivo, mantenga presionado el botón 
ON/OFF durante unos segundos, el dispositivo emite un pi-
tido y los indicadores LED se apagan.
Modos de funcionamiento Fig.B-D
Seleccione el modo de funcionamiento en función del trata-
miento que desee realizar y siga los movimientos recomen-
dados en la figura D según la zona del rostro a tratar.
Limpieza ultrasónica (Peeling ● Lifting)
Este modo de funcionamiento permite una limpieza profun-
da del rostro, eliminando las impurezas y ayudando a que 
la piel quede más suave. Antes de comenzar, humedece 
ligeramente tu rostro con agua tibia y aplica una solución 
limpiadora en el rostro, masajeando suavemente hasta crear 
una espuma ligera; para una limpieza más eficaz, es posible 
insertar los accesorios de silicona para limpieza o masajear 
en la espátula. Cuando toda la cara (o la zona a tratar) esté 
cubierta de espuma, proceda a retirar la espuma de la cara, 
teniendo cuidado de orientar la espátula como se muestra 
en la fig. B. (retirar el accesorio de silicona si está presente 
antes de realizar esta operación).Continúe durante unos 3 
minutos, moviendo suavemente el dispositivo por toda la 
cara. Luego enjuague la visa con agua tibia.
Ion+
Este modo es ideal para una limpieza profunda de los poros 
faciales. Aplicar una loción limpiadora/tónica sobre el rostro, 
y proceder a masajear el rostro prestando atención a orien-
tar la espátula como se muestra en la fig. B; después de 
unos 3 minutos de tratamiento, enjuague la visa con agua 
tibia.
Advertencia: no utilice los accesorios de silicona para 
limpieza o masaje, para no interferir con la liberación de 
iones y comprometer la eficacia del tratamiento.
Ion-
Este modo contribuye a la absorción efectiva de nutrientes, 
mejorando la hidratación de la piel.



Después de limpiar bien el rostro, aplique una crema hidra-
tante y proceda a utilizar el dispositivo, teniendo cuidado de 
orientar la espátula como se muestra en la fig. C, durante 
unos 3 minutos.
Advertencia: no utilice los accesorios de silicona para 
limpieza o masaje, para no interferir con la liberación de 
iones y comprometer la eficacia del tratamiento.
Masaje EMS (Power ● Charge)
Este modo le permite realizar un suave masaje para mejo-
rar el tono de la piel. Después de limpiar a fondo el rostro, 
deje la piel ligeramente humedecida y proceda a utilizar el 
dispositivo, teniendo cuidado de orientar la espátula como 
se muestra en la figura C durante unos 3 minutos.
Limpieza y mantenimiento
Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua y de la humedad 
excesiva. Asegúrese de que ninguna parte del dispositivo 
(excepto la espátula y los accesorios de silicona) entre 
en contacto con agua u otros líquidos. Antes de limpiar, 
asegúrese de apagar el dispositivo. Utilice un paño suave li-
geramente humedecido con agua para eliminar las manchas 
y/o restos de crema de la espátula y del aparato.
Después de cada uso, lave cuidadosamente los accesorios 
de silicona y la espátula con jabón neutro suave u otras solu-
ciones de limpieza. No enjuague el dispositivo y la espátula 
directamente con agua corriente, para evitar que se dañe 
el dispositivo. Si el dispositivo no se utiliza durante largos 
períodos de tiempo (aproximadamente 3 meses o más), se 
recomienda recargar completamente la batería para evitar 
daños.
Datos técnicos
3,7V - 0.65A  1.5W
Batería de litio 500 mAh
Input: 5V DC USB
Con vistas a la mejora continua, Beper se reserva el de-
recho de realizar cambios y mejoras en el producto en 
cuestión sin previo aviso.

Al término de la vida útil del aparato, no eliminar 
como residuo municipal sólido mixto sino eliminarlo 
en un centro de recogida específico colocado en 
vuestra zona o entregarlo al distribuidor a la hora 
de comprar un nuevo aparato del mismo tipo y de-
stinado a las mismas funciones.

El símbolo indica que este producto respecta la normativa 
europea de mdioam biente ( 2011/65/EU)  y  le recuerda 
que todos los productos electrónicos y eléctricos deben ser 
objeto de recogida por separado al finalizar su ciclo de vida. 
Para obtener información sobre el reciclaje de este producto 
y dónde encontrar puntos de recogida llame las supuestas 
autoridades locales.  Una eliminación no correcta de este 
producto podría conllevar sanciones.
CERTIFICADO DE GARANTĺA
La garantía es valida 24 meses a partir de la fecha de com-
pra para todos los defectos de material o de fabricación. 
La garantía es valida sólo si presenta el recibo fiscal con 
la fecha de compra y el nombre del modelo del aparato 
comprado. 



Si el aparato requiere asistencia, contacte su vendedor o 
nuestra empresa.  Eso para preservar el rendimiento de su 
aparato y NO invalidar la garantía. Toda manipulación del 
aparato por una persona no autorizada anula automática-
mente la garantía. Contacte con el distribudor de su pais o el 
departamento de post venta de beper.
Envie un e-mail a assistenza@beper.com y le enviaremos 
datos de su servicio tecnico en su pais.

GR - Skin scrubber – συσκευή καθαρισμού προσώπου 
με υπερήχους
Περιγραφή προϊόντος Σχ.Α
1. Ατσάλινη κεφαλή
2. Ενδεικτικές λυχνίες LED τρόπου λειτουργίας
3. Πλήκτρο ON/OFF
4. Ατσάλινο προστατευτικό καπάκι κεφαλής
5. Καλώδιο USB
6. 2 αξεσουάρ σιλικόνης για μασάζ/καθαρισμό
7. Τσάντα αποθήκευσης
Συμβουλές χρήσης
Διατηρήστε την ατσάλινη κεφαλή στις 45° κατά τη χρήση, 
όπως φαίνεται στην εικ. Β και Γ; Καλό είναι να μην επιμείνετε 
για πολύ στην ίδια περιοχή του προσώπου, αλλά να σύρετε 
απαλά την κεφαλή σε όλη την περιοχή του προσώπου, όπως 
φαίνεται στο σχ. Δ. Σε περίπτωση δερματικών ερεθισμών/
φλεγμονών, μη χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή και περιμένετε 
μέχρι να εξαφανιστούν τα συμπτώματα.
Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα, συνιστάται να χρησιμοποιείτε 
τη συσκευή το πολύ 2-3 φορές την εβδομάδα, μην τη 
χρησιμοποιείτε καθημερινά ή/και πολλές φορές την ημέρα.
Χρήση
Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, φορτίστε πλήρως την μπαταρία, 
εισάγοντας το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο USB μέσα στην 
υποδοχή που βρίσκεται στη βάση της συσκευής. Συνδέστε 
τη συσκευή σε πρίζα τοίχου (μέσω προσαρμογέα USB που 
δεν περιλαμβάνεται) ή σε άλλες συσκευές φόρτισης (π.χ. 
φορητό υπολογιστή, powerbank, υπολογιστή κ.λπ.)
Μόλις συνδεθεί στην πηγή φόρτισης, όλες οι ενδείξεις 
LED στη συσκευή θα αρχίσουν να αναβοσβήνουν. Μόλις 
φορτιστεί πλήρως η μπαταρία τα LED θα παραμείνουν 
αναμμένα. Όταν τελειώσει η μπαταρία, η συσκευή θα βουίζει 
και θα απενεργοποιείται αυτόματα. φορτίστε την μπαταρία 
για να χρησιμοποιήσετε ξανά τη συσκευή.
Για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή, κρατήστε πατημένο το 
πλήκτρο ON/OFF για μερικά δευτερόλεπτα, η συσκευή θα 
βουίζει και θα ενεργοποιηθεί σε λειτουργία «Υπερήχων 
καθαρισμού» (Peeling ● Lifting) – η αντίστοιχη ένδειξη LED 
θα ανάψει.Για να αλλάξετε λειτουργία: πατήστε το πλήκτρο 
ON/OFF μία φορά, για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία 
«EMS massage» (Power ● Charge), η ένδειξη LED θα 
αναβοσβήσει κατά τη λειτουργία. Πατήστε δύο φορές το 
πλήκτρο ON/OFF για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία 
«Ion+» (Ion+), η αντίστοιχη ένδειξη LED θα ανάψει. Πατήστε 
το πλήκτρο ON/OFF τρεις φορές για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη 
λειτουργία «Ion-» (Ion-), η αντίστοιχη ένδειξη LED θα ανάψει.



Πατήστε το πλήκτρο ON/OFF τέσσερις φορές για να 
επιστρέψετε στη λειτουργία «Καθαρισμός με υπερήχους» 
(Peeling ● Lifting). Για να απενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή, 
κρατήστε πατημένο το πλήκτρο ON/OFF για μερικά 
δευτερόλεπτα, η συσκευή θα βουίζει και όλες οι ενδείξεις 
LED θα σβήσουν.
Τρόποι λειτουργίας
Επιλέξτε τον τρόπο λειτουργίας με βάση τη θεραπεία 
που θέλετε να πραγματοποιήσετε και ακολουθήστε τις 
προτεινόμενες διαδρομές στην εικ. Δ με βάση την περιοχή 
που πρόκειται να αντιμετωπιστεί.
Καθαρισμός με υπερήχους (Peeling ● Lifting)
Αυτός ο τρόπος λειτουργίας επιτρέπει τον βαθύ καθαρισμό 
του προσώπου, αφαιρώντας τους ρύπους και συμβάλλοντας 
στο να γίνει το δέρμα πιο λείο.
Πριν ξεκινήσετε, βρέξτε ελαφρά το πρόσωπό σας με ζεστό 
νερό και εφαρμόστε ένα διάλυμα καθαρισμού προσώπου και 
τρίψτε απαλά για να σχηματιστεί ένας ελαφρύς αφρός. για 
πιο αποτελεσματικό καθάρισμα, τοποθετήστε το αξεσουάρ 
σιλικόνης καθαρισμού στην κεφαλή. Όταν το πρόσωπό σας 
(ή η περιοχή που πρόκειται να περιποιηθείτε) καλύπτεται 
με αφρό, αφαιρέστε τον με τη συσκευή φροντίζοντας να 
μετακινήσετε την κεφαλή όπως φαίνεται στην εικ. B (εάν 
υπάρχει, αφαιρέστε το εξάρτημα σιλικόνης πριν συνεχίσετε).
Συνεχίστε για περίπου 3 λεπτά, μετακινώντας απαλά τη 
συσκευή σε όλο το πρόσωπό σας Τέλος ξεπλύνετε το 
πρόσωπό σας με ζεστό νερό.
Ion+
Αυτή η λειτουργία είναι ιδανική για βαθύ καθαρισμό των 
πόρων του προσώπου. Εφαρμόστε μια λοσιόν/τονωτικό 
καθαρισμού στο δέρμα και κάντε μασάζ φροντίζοντας να 
μετακινήσετε την κεφαλή όπως φαίνεται στο σχ. ΣΙ; μετά από 
περίπου 3 λεπτά, ξεπλύνετε το πρόσωπό σας με ζεστό νερό.
Σημαντικό: μην χρησιμοποιείτε το εξάρτημα σιλικόνης 
για καθαρισμό, για να αποφύγετε παρεμβολές στη 
διαδικασία εξαγωγής ιόντων και σε κίνδυνο την 
αποτελεσματικότητα της διαδικασίας.
Ιόν-
Αυτή η λειτουργία ενισχύει την απορρόφηση των θρεπτικών 
συστατικών από το δέρμα, βελτιώνοντας την ενυδάτωση 
του δέρματος. Αφού καθαρίσετε σωστά το πρόσωπό σας, 
απλώστε μια ενυδατική κρέμα και χρησιμοποιήστε τη 
συσκευή φροντίζοντας να μετακινήσετε την κεφαλή όπως 
φαίνεται στο σχ. Γ, για περίπου 3 λεπτά.
Σημαντικό: μην χρησιμοποιείτε το εξάρτημα σιλικόνης 
για μασάζ, για να αποφύγετε παρεμβολές στη 
διαδικασία εξαγωγής ιόντων και σε κίνδυνο την 
αποτελεσματικότητα της διαδικασίας.
Μασάζ EMS (Power ● Charge)
Αυτή η λειτουργία επιτρέπει την εκτέλεση ενός απαλού 
μασάζ για την ενίσχυση του τόνου του δέρματος. Αφού 
καθαρίσετε σωστά το πρόσωπό σας, αφήστε το δέρμα 
ελαφρώς υγρό και χρησιμοποιήστε τη συσκευή φροντίζοντας 
να κατευθύνετε το φτυάρι όπως φαίνεται στο σχ. C για 
περίπου 3 λεπτά. Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα, τοποθετήστε 
το εξάρτημα σιλικόνης για μασάζ στην κεφαλή.



Καθαρισμός και συντήρηση
Κρατήστε αυτή τη συσκευή μακριά από νερό και υπερβολική 
υγρασία. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι κανένα μέρος της συσκευής (εκτός 
από την κεφαλή και τα αξεσουάρ σιλικόνης) δεν έρχεται 
σε επαφή με νερό ή άλλα υγρά. Πριν από τον καθαρισμό, 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή είναι απενεργοποιημένη.
Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μαλακό πανί ελαφρώς βρεγμένο με 
νερό για να αφαιρέσετε τυχόν λεκέ και/ή υπολείμματα λοσιόν 
από την κεφαλή και τη συσκευή. Μετά από κάθε χρήση, 
πλένετε καλά το φτυάρι και τα αξεσουάρ σιλικόνης με ήπιο 
ουδέτερο σαπούνι ή άλλα παρόμοια απορρυπαντικά.
Μην ξεπλένετε τη συσκευή και την κεφαλή απευθείας κάτω 
από το νερό της βρύσης, για να αποφύγετε την καταστροφή 
της συσκευής. Εάν η συσκευή δεν χρησιμοποιείται 
για μεγάλα χρονικά διαστήματα (περίπου 3 μήνες ή 
περισσότερο), συνιστάται να φορτίσετε πλήρως την 
μπαταρία για να αποφύγετε την καταστροφή της.
Τεχνικά δεδομένα
3,7V - 0,65A 1,5W
Μπαταρία λιθίου 500 mAh
Είσοδος: 5V DC USB
Με σκοπό τη συνεχή βελτίωση, η Beper διατηρεί το 
δικαίωμα να κάνει αλλαγές και βελτιώσεις στο εν λόγω 
προϊόν χωρίς προηγούμενη ειδοποίηση.

Η Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2011/65/EU σχετικά με τα 
απόβλητα ειδών ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού 
εξοπλισμού, προβλέπει ότι παλαιές οικιακές 
ηλεκτρικές συσκευές δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται 
μαζί με τα υπόλοιπα αστικά απόβλητα.

Οι παλιές συσκευές πρέπει να συλλέγονται χωριστά, 
προκειμένου να βελτιστοποιηθεί η ανάκτηση και 
ανακύκλωση των υλικών που περιέχουν, καθώς και τη 
μείωση των επιπτώσεων στην ανθρώπινη υγεία και το 
περιβάλλον. Το σύμβολο διαγραμμένο “δοχείο αποβλήτων” 
στο προϊόν υπενθυμίζει σε σας την υποχρέωσή σας, 
πως όταν επιθυμείτε να πετάξετε τη συσκευή, πρέπει να 
συλλέγεται ξεχωριστά.
ΌΡΟΙ ΕΓΓΎΗΣΗΣ 
Αγαπητέ/ή πελάτη,
Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε αυτό το προϊόν. Σε 
περίπτωση που το προϊόν που διαθέτετε απαιτεί service βάσει 
εγγύησης, επικοινωνήστε με το κεντρικό service μας.
Για την αποφυγή της άσκοπης αναστάτωσης, σας 
συμβουλεύουμε να διαβάσετε προσεκτικά τα εγχειρίδια χρήστη 
πριν να επικοινωνήσετε με το service μας.
Επικοινωνηστε με τον επισημο διανομεα της beper στην χωρα 
σας  ή me το τμημα υποστηριξης της
Beper στο e-mail assistenza@beper.com
To οποιο θα προωθησει το αιτημα σας στον επισημο διανομεα 
της beper της χωρας σας. 

RO - Dispozitiv pentru curățare facială cu ultrasunete
Descriere produs Fig.A
1. Lamelă din oțel
2. Indicatori luminoși LED pentru modul de funcționare 
3. Tastă de pornire/oprire



4. Capac de protecție pentru lamela din oțel
5. Cablu USB 
6. 2 accesorii din silicon pentru masaj/curatare
7. Săculeț de depozitare
Sfaturi pentru utilizare
Țineți lamela din oțel la 45° în timpul utilizării precum este 
indicat în fig. B și C; este recomandat să nu insistați mult pe 
aceeași zonă a feței, ci să glisați ușor lamela pe toată zona 
feței, precum este indicat în fig. D. În caz de iritații/inflamații 
ale pielii, nu folosiți dispozitivul și așteptați până dispar sim-
ptomele.  Pentru cele mai bune rezultate, este recomandat 
să folosiți dispozitivul cel mult de 2-3 ori pe săptămână, nu îl 
folosiți zilnic și/sau de mai multe ori pe zi. 
Utilizare
Înainte de prima utilizare, încărcați bateria complet, prin in-
serarea cablului USB din dotare în conectorul aflat la baza 
dispozitivului. Conectați dispozitivul la o priză (printr-un 
adaptor USB neinclus), ori la alte dispozitive de încărcare 
(de ex. laptop, powerbank, PC, etc.) Odată conectat la sursa 
de încărcare, toate indicatoarele LED de pe dispozitiv vor 
începe să clipească, și vor deveni fixe îndată ce bateria este 
încărcată complet. Când bateria este descărcată, dispoziti-
vul va bâzâi, și se va opri automat; încărcați bateria pentru a 
folosi dispozitivul din nou.
Pentru a porni dispozitivul țineți apăsată tasta de pornire/
oprire pentru câteva secunde, dispozitivul va bâzâi și va por-
ni în modul „Curățare cu ultrasunete” (Peeling ● Lifting) – se 
va aprinde indicatorul LED corespunzător.
Pentru a schimba modul: apăsați tasta de pornire/oprire 
odată, pentru a activa modul „masaj EMS” (Power ● Char-
ge), indicatorul LED va clipi în timpul funcționării; apăsați 
tasta de pornire/oprire de două ori pentru a activa modul 
“Ion+” (Ion+), se va aprinde indicatorul LED corespunzător; 
apăsați tasta de pornire/oprire de trei ori pentru activarea 
modului “Ion-“ (Ion-), se va aprinde indicatorul luminos LED 
corespunzător; apăsați tasta de pornire/oprire de patru ori 
pentru a reveni la modul de curățare cu ultrasunete “Ultraso-
nic cleaning” (Peeling ● Lifting). Pentru oprirea dispozitivului, 
țineți apăsată tasta de pornire/oprire pentru câteva secunde, 
dispozitivul va bâzâi și toate indicatoarele LED se vor opri.
Moduri de funcționare
Alegeți modul de funcționare bazat pe tratamentul pe care 
doriți să îl efectuați, și urmați pașii sugerați în fig. D în funcție 
de zona de tratat.
Curățare cu ultrasunete (Peeling ● Lifting)
Acest mod de funcționare permite o curățare profundă a 
feței, îndepărtând impuritățile și ajută ca pielea să fie mai 
netedă.  Înainte de pornire, udați-vă ușor fața cu apă caldă și 
aplicați o soluție de curățare facială, și frecați delicat pentru a 
forma o spumă ușoară; pentru o curatare mai eficienta se pot 
introduce accesoriile din silicon pentru curatare sau masaj 
pe spatula. Dacă fața dvs (sau zona de tratat) este acoperită 
cu spumă, îndepărtați-o cu dispozitivul asigurându-vă că 
mișcați lamela precum este indicat în fig. B (dacă este pre-
zent, îndepărtați accesoriul de silicon înainte de continuare).



Continuați pentru aprox. 3 minute, mișcați dispozitivul în mod 
delicat peste tot pe față. În final clătiți-vă fața cu apă caldă. 
Ion+
Acest mod este ideal pentru o curățare profundă a porilor 
feței. Aplicați o loțiune de curățare/toner demachiant pe pie-
le, și masați asigurându-vă că mișcați lamela precum este in-
dicat în fig. B; după ca. 3 minute, clătiți-vă fața cu apă caldă.
Important: nu utilizați accesoriile din silicon pentru 
curățare sau masaj, pentru a evita interferarea cu pro-
cesul de export de ioni și compromiterea eficacității 
tratamentului.
Ion-
Acest mod îmbunătățește absorbția nutrienților de către pie-
le, îmbunătățind hidratarea pielii.
După curățarea corespunzătoare a feței, aplicați o cremă 
hidratantă și folosiți dispozitivul asigurându-vă că mișcați 
lamela precum este indicat în fig. C, pentru aprox. 3 minute.
Important: nu utilizați accesoriile din silicon pentru 
curățare sau masaj, pentru a evita interferarea cu pro-
cesul de export de ioni și compromiterea eficacității 
tratamentului.
Masaj EMS (Power ● Charge)
Acest mod permite efectuarea unui masaj delicat, pentru a 
îmbunătăți tonusul pielii. După curățarea corespunzătoare a 
feței, lăsați pielea ușor udă și utilizați dispozitivul asigurându-
vă că îndreptați lamela precum este indicat în fig. C pentru 
aprox. 3 minute. 
Curățare și întreținere
Țineți acest dispozitiv departe de apă și umiditate excesivă. 
Asigurați-vă că nicio parte a dispozitivului (exceptând lamela 
și accesoriile de silicon) nu intră în contact cu apă sau alte 
lichide. Înainte de curățare, asigurați-vă că dispozitivul este 
oprit. Folosiți un prosop moale ușor umezit cu apă pentru 
a îndepărta orice pete și/sau urme de loțiune de pe lamelă 
și dispozitiv. După fiecare utilizare, spălați temeinic lame-
la și accesoriile de silicon cu săpun blând neutru sau alți 
detergenți similari. Nu clătiți dispozitivul și lamela direct sub 
apa de la robinet, pentru a evita deteriorarea dispozitivului. 
Dacă dispozitivul nu este folosit perioade lungi de timp 
(aprox. 3 luni sau mai mult), este recomandat să încărcați 
bateria complet petru a evita deteriorarea sa.
Date tehnice
3,7V - 0.65A  1.5W
Baterie Lithium 500 mAh - Intrare: 5V DC USB
În vederea îmbunătățirii continue, Beper își rezervă 
dreptul de a aduce modificări și îmbunătățiri produsului 
în cauză fără notificare prealabilă.

Directiva Europeană 2011/65/EU privind Deșeurile de 
echipamente electrice și electronice (DEEE), pretinde 
ca electrocasnicele să nu pot fi scoase din uz prin 
deșeurile normale nesortate. Aparatele vechi trebuie 
colectate separat pentru a optimiza restabilirea și reci-
clarea materialelor pe care le conține și pentru a reduce 
impactul asupra sănătății umane și asupra mediului. 



CERTIFICAT DE GARANȚIE
Acest aparat a fost verificat în fabrică. De la data achiziționării 
originale se aplică o garanție de 24 luni la material și defecte 
de producție. Bonul fiscal trebuie predat împreună cu certifica-
tul de garanție în cazul unei reclamații. Garanția este valabilă 
numai cu un certificat de garanție și bon fiscal pe care apare 
data achiziționării și modelul aparatului. Pentru orice asistență 
tehnică, vă rugăm contactați direct vânzătorul sau sediul nostru 
central pentru a păstra eficiența aparatului și pentru a NU anula 
garanția. Contactați distribuitorul din țara dvs. Sau departamen-
tul de vânzări beper. E-mail assistenza@beper.com care va 
trimite mai departe ancheta la distribuitorul dvs.

CZ - Ultrazvuková špachtle - ultrazvukový přístroj na 
čištění obličeje
Popis produktu Obr. A
1. Nerezová lopatka
2. LED kontrolky provozu
3. ON/OFF tlačítko
4. Ochranný kryt ocelové lopatky
5. USB kabel
6. 2 silikonové doplňky pro masáž/čištění
7. Sáček na uložení
Rady pro používání
Během používání udržujte ocelovou lopatku v úhlu 45°, jak 
je znázorněno na Obr.  B a C; doporučuje se nesetrvávat 
dlouho na stejném místě pokožky a pouze na některé části 
strany lopatky, je třeba jemně posouvat lopatku po celé 
ploše čelní strany, jak je znázorněno na Obr.  D. V případě 
podráždění/zánětu kůže přístroj nepoužívejte a vyčkejte, 
dokud příznaky nezmizí. Pro dosažení nejlepších výsledků 
se doporučuje používat přístroj maximálně 2-3krát týdně, 
nepoužívejte jej denně a/nebo vícekrát denně.
Použití
Před prvním použitím zcela nabijte baterii zasunutím 
přiloženého USB kabelu do konektoru, který se nachází 
na základně zařízení a připojením zařízení do zásuvky 
(prostřednictvím adaptéru USB, který není součástí 
dodávky) nebo k jinému nabíjecímu zařízení (např. notebo-
oku, powerbance, počítači atd.).
Po připojení ke zdroji nabíjení začnou všechny LED kon-
trolky provozu na zařízení blikat a po úplném nabití baterie 
se ustálí. Když je baterie vybitá, zařízení začne bzučet a au-
tomaticky se vypne; abyste mohli zařízení znovu používat, 
nabijte baterii. Chcete-li zařízení zapnout, podržte tlačítko 
ON/OFF po dobu několika sekund, zařízení začne bzučet 
a zapne se v režimu “Ultrazvukové čištění” (Peeling ● 
Lifting) - rozsvítí se příslušná LED kontrolka. Změna režimu: 
stisknutím tlačítka ON/OFF jednou aktivujte režim “EMS 
masáž” (Power ● Charge) - během provozu bude blikat LED 
kontrolka; stisknutím tlačítka ON/OFF dvakrát aktivujte režim 
“Iont+” (Ion+) - rozsvítí se příslušný indikátor LED; stisknutím 
tlačítka ON/OFF třikrát aktivujte režim “Iont-” (Ion-) - rozsvítí 
se příslušný indikátor LED; stisknutím tlačítka ON/OFF 
čtyřikrát se vrátíte do režimu “Ultrazvukové čištění” (Peeling 
● Lifting).



Chcete-li přístroj vypnout, podržte tlačítko ON/OFF po dobu 
několika sekund, přístroj zabzučí a všechny LED kontrolky 
zhasnou.
Provozní režimy
Provozní režim zvolte podle ošetření, které chcete provést, 
a postupujte podle navržených cest v Obr.  D na základě 
ošetřované oblasti.
Ultrazvukové čištění (Peeling ● Lifting)
Tento provozní režim umožňuje hloubkové čištění obličeje, 
odstraňuje nečistoty a přispívá k vyhlazení pleti.  Před 
zahájením mírně navlhčete obličej teplou vodou a nane-
ste roztok na čištění obličeje a jemně jej rozetřete, aby se 
vytvořila lehká pěna; pro efektivnější čištění umístěte čisticí 
nebo masážní silikonové příslušenství na lopatu. Jakmile je 
váš obličej (nebo ošetřovaná oblast) pokryt pěnou, odstraňte 
silikonové příslušeství pro čištění, Zapněte daný program a 
pohybujte pomocí přístroje a lopatkou tak, jak je znázorněno 
na Obr. B. Proceduru čištění provádějte asi 3 minuty, jemně 
pohybujte zařízením po celém obličeji a nakonec si obličej 
opláchněte teplou vodou. 
Ion+
Tento režim je ideální pro hloubkové čištění pórů obličeje. 
Naneste na pleť čisticí pleťovou vodu/tonikum a masírujte, 
přičemž dbejte na to, abyste pohybovali lopatkou podle 
obrázku Obr. B; přibližně po 3 minutách opláchněte obličej 
teplou vodou.
Důležité: nepoužívejte silikonové příslušenství k čištění 
nebo masáži, aby nedošlo k narušení procesu exportu 
iontů a ohrožení účinnosti ošetření.
Ion-
Tento režim zvyšuje absorpci živin pokožkou a zlepšuje její 
hydrataci. Po řádném vyčištění obličeje naneste hydratační 
krém a k jeho zapracování použijte přístroj, přičemž dbejte 
na to, abyste pohybovali lopatkou tak, jak je znázorněno na 
Obr. C, po dobu přibližně 3 minut.
Důležité: nepoužívejte silikonové příslušenství k čištění 
nebo masáži, aby nedošlo k narušení procesu exportu 
iontů a ohrožení účinnosti ošetření.
Masáž EMS (Power ● Charge)
Tento režim umožňuje provádět jemnou masáž pro zlepšení 
tonusu pokožky. Po řádném vyčištění obličeje nechte 
pokožku mírně navlhčenou a použijte přístroj v daném pro-
gramu, přičemž dbejte na to, abyste lopatku nasměrovali 
podle obrázku Obr. C po dobu přibližně 3 minut. 
Čištění a údržba
Přístroj uchovávejte mimo dosah vody a nadměrné vlhkosti. 
Dbejte na to, aby žádná část zařízení (kromě lopatky a siliko-
nového příslušenství) nepřišla do styku s vodou nebo jinými 
tekutinami. Před čištěním se ujistěte, že je zařízení vypnuté.
K odstranění případných skvrn a/nebo zbytků krému z lo-
patky a zařízení použijte měkký hadřík mírně navlhčený 
vodou. Po každém použití lopatku a silikonové příslušenství 
důkladně umyjte jemným neutrálním mýdlem nebo jiným 
podobným čisticím prostředkem. Neoplachujte zařízení a 
lopatu přímo pod tekoucí vodou, aby nedošlo k poškození 
zařízení.



Pokud zařízení delší dobu nepoužíváte (přibližně 3 měsíce a 
déle), doporučujeme baterii plně nabít, aby nedošlo k jejímu 
poškození.
Technická data
3,7 V - 0,65 A 1,5 W
Lithiová baterie 500 mAh
Vstupní napětí: 1,5 l., 2,5 l., 3,5 l: 5V DC USB
S ohledem na neustálé zlepšování si společnost Beper 
vyhrazuje právo provádět změny a vylepšení daného 
výrobku bez předchozího upozornění.

Evropská směrnice 2011/65 / EU o odpadních 
elektrických a elektronických zařízení (OEEZ), 
vyžaduje, aby staré domácí elektrické spotřebiče 
nebyly odkládány do běžného netříděného ko-
munálního odpadu. Staré spotřebiče musí být 
shromažďovány odděleně za účelem optimalizace 
obnovy a recyklace materiálů, které obsahují, a 
snížení dopadu na lidské zdraví a životní prostředí. 
Symbol “Přeškrtnuté popelnice” na výrobku vás 
upozorňuje na povinnost, že při likvidaci spotřebiče 
musí být shromažďovány odděleně.

OBECNÉ PODMÍNKY ZÁRUKY 
Tento spotřebič byl zkontrolován v továrně. Od data 
původního nákupu se na materiálové a výrobní vady 
vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Záruční doba začíná běžet od 
data nabytí spotřebiče koupí, jak je uvedeno na záručním 
listu (popř. účtence) nebo faktuře a potvrzeném razítkem 
prodejce. Práva odpovědnosti za vady lze uplatňovat u 
prodejce, u kterého byl výrobek zakoupen. Záruka je platná 
pouze se záručním listem nebo s dokladem o koupi (daňový 
doklad) s uvedením data nákupu a modelu spotřebiče Pokud 
potřebujete technickou pomoc, obraťte se na prodejce nebo 
na naše ústředí, aby se zachovala efektivita zařízení a aby 
se záruka nezrušila. Jakékoli zásahy na tomto zařízení 
neoprávněnými osobami automaticky ruší záruku. Kon-
taktujte distributora ve vaší zemi případně kontaktujte pro-
dejní oddělení beper, e-mail assistenza@beper.com, který 
předá váš požadavek na lokálního distributora.

NL - Huidsverjongingsapparaat - ultrasoon gezichtsrei-
nigingsapparaat
Beschrijving van het product Fig.A
1. Stalen spatel 
2. Led-indicatielampjes voor de werkingsmodus 
3. AAN/UIT-toets
4. Beschermkap voor stalen spatel
5. USB-kabel
6. 2 siliconen accessoires voor massage/reiniging
7. Opbergtasje
Gebruikstips
Houd de stalen spatel  tijdens het gebruik in een hoek van 
45°, zoals aangegeven in fig. B en C; het is raadzaam niet 
te lang op dezelfde plaats van het gezicht te blijven “ schrob-
ben” , maar de spalel  voorzichtig over het hele gezicht te 
laten glijden, zoals te zien is in fig. D. D. In geval van huidirri-
taties/ontstekingen, het apparaat niet gebruiken en wachten 
tot de symptomen verdwijnen. 



Voor de beste resultaten is het raadzaam om het apparaat 
maximaal 2-3 keer per week te gebruiken, gebruik het niet 
dagelijks en/of meerdere keren per dag. 
Gebruik Fig. B-D
Laad voor het eerste gebruik de batterij volledig op door de 
bijgeleverde USB-kabel in de aansluiting aan de onderkant 
van het apparaat te steken. Sluit het apparaat aan op een 
USB stopcontact (via een USB-adapter, niet meegeleverd), 
of op andere apparaat voorzien van een USB laadpoort bijv. 
laptop, powerbank, PC, etc.)
Zodra het apparaat is aangesloten op de oplaadbron, begin-
nen alle LED-indicatoren op het apparaat te knipperen deze 
zullen stoppen met knipperen wanneer de batterij volledig 
is opgeladen.
Als de batterij leeg is, gaat het apparaat zoemen en scha-
kelt het zichzelf automatisch uit; laad vervolgens de batterij 
opnieuw op om het apparaat opnieuw te kunnen gebruiken.
Om het apparaat in te schakelen houdt u de ON/OFF toets 
enkele seconden ingedrukt, het apparaat zoemt en gaat aan 
in de “Ultrasone reiniging” mode (Peeling ● Lifting) - de cor-
responderende LED indicator zal oplichten.
Om van modus te veranderen: druk eenmaal op de ON/OFF 
toets om de “EMS massage” modus (Power Charge) te ac-
tiveren, de LED indicator zal tijdens de werking knipperen; 
druk tweemaal op de ON/OFF toets om de “Ion+” modus 
(Ion+) te activeren, de corresponderende LED indicator zal 
oplichten; druk driemaal op de ON/OFF toets om de “Ion-” 
modus (Ion-) te activeren, de corresponderende LED indi-
cator zal oplichten; druk viermaal op de ON/OFF toets om 
terug te keren naar de “Ultrasone reiniging” modus (Peeling 
● Lifting). Om het apparaat uit te schakelen houdt u de ON/
OFF toets enkele seconden ingedrukt, het apparaat gaat zo-
emen en alle LED-lampjes gaan uit.
Werkingsmodi
Kies de werkingsmodus op basis van de behandeling 
die u wenst uit te voeren en volg de voorgestelde “bewe-
gingslijnen” zoals in  fig. D aangegeven in functie van het te 
behandelen deel van het gelaat .
Ultrasone reiniging (Peeling ● Lifting)
Deze werkingsmodus maakt een grondige reiniging van het 
gelaat mogelijk, verwijdert onzuiverheden en draagt bij tot 
een gladdere huid. 
Voor u begint, maakt u uw gezicht lichtjes vochtig met warm 
water en brengt u een gezichtsreinigingsoplossing aan en 
wrijft u zachtjes tot er een licht schuim ontstaat; voor een 
meer doeltreffende reiniging plaatst u het reiniginges-acces-
soire of het massage-accessoire  op de spatel. Wanneer uw 
gezicht (of de te behandelen zone) bedekt is met schuim, 
verwijdert u dit met het apparaat, waarbij u ervoor zorgt dat 
u de spatel  beweegt zoals aangegeven in fig. B (indien eer-
der geplaatst, verwijder je het siliconenaccessoire alvorens 
verder te gaan).
Ga ongeveer 3 minuten door en beweeg het apparaat 
zachtjes over uw hele gezicht. Spoel tenslotte uw gelaat  af 
met warm water. 



Ion+
Deze modus is ideaal voor een diepe reiniging van de ge-
zichtsporiën. Breng een reinigingslotion op de huid aan, 
masseer deze in en zorg ervoor dat u de spatel  beweegt 
zoals aangegeven in fig. B; na ongeveer 3 minuten spoelt u 
uw gelaat af met warm water.
Belangrijk: gebruik de siliconen accessoires niet voor 
reiniging of massage om het ionen-export proces niet 
te verstoren en de doeltreffendheid van de behandeling 
niet in gevaar te brengen.
Ion-
Deze modus bevordert de opname van voedingsstoffen door 
de huid en verbetert de hydratatie van de huid.
Nadat u uw gezicht naar behoren hebt gereinigd, brengt u 
een vochtinbrengende crème aan en gebruikt u het appa-
raat, waarbij u ervoor zorgt dat u de spatel beweegt zoals 
aangegeven in fig. C, dit gedurende ongeveer 3 minuten.
Belangrijk: gebruik de siliconen accessoires niet voor 
reiniging of massage, om het ionen -export proces niet 
te verstoren en de doeltreffendheid van de behandeling 
niet in gevaar te brengen.
EMS massage (Power ● Charge)
Deze modus maakt het mogelijk een zachte massage uit te 
voeren om de teint van de huid te verbeteren. Nadat u uw 
gezicht naar behoren hebt gereinigd, maakt u de huid lichtjes 
nat en gebruikt u het apparaat, waarbij u ervoor zorgt dat u 
de spatel richt zoals aangegeven in fig. C, dit  gedurende 
ongeveer 3 minuten. 
Reiniging en onderhoud
Houd dit apparaat uit de buurt van water en overmatige 
vochtigheid. Zorg ervoor dat geen enkel onderdeel van het 
apparaat (behalve de spatel  en de siliconen accessoires) in 
contact komt met water of andere vloeistoffen.
Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is uitgeschakeld voordat u het 
schoonmaakt.
Gebruik een zachte doek die licht bevochtigd is met water 
om vlekken en/of resten van reinigingslotion en creme’s van 
de spatel en het apparaat te verwijderen.
Was de spatel en de siliconen accessoires grondig na elk 
gebruik en dit met een milde neutrale zeep of een ander so-
ortgelijk schoonmaakmiddel.
Spoel het apparaat en de spatel niet rechtstreeks af onder 
stromend water , om beschadiging van het apparaat te voor-
komen het toestel NOOIT onderdompellen in water!
Als het apparaat gedurende lange tijd niet wordt gebruikt (ca. 
3 maanden of langer), is het raadzaam de batterij opnieuw 
volledig op te laden om beschadiging te voorkomen.
Technische gegevens
3,7V - 0,65A 1,5W
Lithium batterij 500 mAh
Ingang: 5V DC USB
Met het oog op voortdurende verbetering behoudt Beper 
zich het recht voor om zonder voorafgaande kennisge-
ving wijzigingen en verbeteringen aan te brengen aan 
het product in kwestie.



De Europese richtlijn 2011/65/EU inzake afgedankte 
elektrische en elektronische apparaten (AEEA) ve-
reist dat oude elektrische huishoudapparaten niet 
mogen worden vernietigd via de normale ongesor-
teerde gemeentelijke afvalstroom.

Oude apparaten moeten apart worden ingezameld om her-
gebruik en recycling van de materialen die ze bevatten te op-
timaliseren, en de gevolgen voor de menselijke gezondheid 
en het milieu te minimaliseren. Het symbool met de door-
gekruiste “afvalcontainer” op het product herinnert u aan uw 
verplichting om het afgedankte product apart in te leveren.
GARANTIECERTIFICAAT
Dit apparaat is in de fabriek gecontroleerd. Vanaf de da-
tum van oorspronkelijke aankoop geldt een garantie van 
24 maanden op materiaal- en productiefouten. Het aanko-
opbewijs en het garantiebewijs moeten samen worden toe-
gezonden in geval van een aanspraak op de garantie.
De garantie is alleen geldig met een garantiecertificaat en 
een aankoopbewijs (fiscaal ontvangstbewijs) met vermel-
ding van de aankoopdatum en het model van het apparaat.
Neem voor technische assistentie rechtstreeks contact op 
met de verkoper of ons hoofdkantoor ten einde de efficiëntie 
van het apparaat te waarborgen en ervoor te zorgen dat de 
garantie NIET ongeldig wordt. Elke ingreep aan dit apparaat 
door niet-geautoriseerde personen maakt de garantie auto-
matisch ongeldig.
Neem contact op met de distributeur in uw land of de after 
sales-afdeling van beper.
E-mail assistenza@beper.com en we zorgen ervoor dat uw 
bericht bij uw distributeur terecht komt.

LV - Ādas skrubis – ultraskaņas sejas tīrīšanas iekārta
Produkta apraksts Att.A
1. Tērauda lāpstiņa
2. Darbības režīma LED indikatora gaismas 
3. IESLĒGŠANAS/IZSLĒGŠANAS taustiņš
4. Tērauda lāpstiņas aizsargvāks
5. USB kabelis
6. 2 silikona piederumi masāžai/attīrīšanai
7. Uzglabāšanas maisiņš
Lietošanas padomi
Lietošanas laikā turiet tērauda lāpstiņu 45° leņķī, kā parādīts 
attēlā. B un C; vēlams ilgi neuzstāt uz vienu un to pašu sejas 
zonu, bet lāpstiņu viegli bīdīt pa visu sejas zonu, kā parādīts 
att. D. Ādas kairinājuma/iekaisumu gadījumā nelietojiet ierīci 
un pagaidiet, līdz simptomi izzūd. 
Lai iegūtu labākos rezultātus, ierīci ieteicams lietot ne vairāk 
kā 2-3 reizes nedēļā, nelietot katru dienu un/vai vairākas 
reizes dienā. 
Lietošana Att. B-D
Pirms pirmās lietošanas pilnībā uzlādējiet akumulatoru, 
ievietojot komplektācijā iekļauto USB kabeli savienotājā, 
kas atrodas ierīces pamatnē. Pievienojiet ierīci sienas 
kontaktligzdai (izmantojot USB adapteri, kas nav iekļauts 
komplektā) vai citām uzlādes ierīcēm (piem., klēpjdatoram, 
barošanas blokam, personālajam datoram utt.)



Kad ierīce būs pievienota uzlādes avotam, visi ierīces LED 
indikatori sāks mirgot un apstāsies, kad akumulators būs 
pilnībā uzlādēts.
Kad akumulators būs izlādējies, ierīce dūks un automātiski 
izslēgsies; uzlādējiet akumulatoru, lai atkal izmantotu ierīci.
Lai ieslēgtu ierīci, dažas sekundes turiet nospiestu 
IESLĒGŠANAS/IZSLĒGŠANAS taustiņu, ierīce dūks un 
ieslēgsies režīmā “Ultraskaņas tīrīšana” (Pīlings ● Liftings) 
– iedegsies atbilstošais LED indikators.
Lai mainītu režīmu: vienreiz nospiediet IESLĒGŠANAS/
IZSLĒGŠANAS taustiņu, lai aktivizētu EMS masāžas režīmu 
(Spēks ● Uzlāde), darbības laikā mirgos LED indikators; 
divreiz nospiediet IESLĒGŠANAS/IZSLĒGŠANAS taustiņu, 
lai aktivizētu “Ion+” režīmu (Ion+), iedegsies atbilstošais 
LED indikators; nospiediet IESLĒGŠANAS/IZSLĒGŠANAS 
taustiņu trīs reizes, lai aktivizētu “Ion-” režīmu (Ion-), ie-
degsies atbilstošais LED indikators; četras reizes nospie-
diet ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas taustiņu, lai atgrieztos režīmā 
“Ultraskaņas tīrīšana” (Pīlings ● Liftings). Lai izslēgtu 
ierīci, dažas sekundes turiet nospiestu IESLĒGŠANAS/
IZSLĒGŠANAS taustiņu, ierīce iedūksies un visi LED indi-
katori izslēgsies.
Darbības režīmi
Izvēlieties darbības režīmu, pamatojoties uz apstrādi, kuru 
vēlaties veikt, un sekojiet ieteiktajiem ceļiem attēlā. D, pa-
matojoties uz apstrādājamo zonu.
Ultraskaņas tīrīšana (Pīlings ● Liftings)
Šis darbības režīms ļauj veikt dziļu sejas tīrīšanu, noņemot 
netīrumus un palīdzot padarīt ādu gludāku. 
Pirms darba sākšanas nedaudz samitriniet seju ar siltu ūdeni 
un uzklājiet sejas tīrīšanas šķīdumu un viegli berzējiet, lai 
izveidotu vieglas putas; efektīvākai tīrīšanai novietojiet 
tīrīšanas vai masāžas silikona piederumus uz lāpstas. Kad 
jūsu seja (vai apstrādājamā vieta) ir pārklāta ar putām, 
noņemiet to ar ierīci, pārliecinoties, ka pārvietojiet lāpstiņu, 
kā parādīts attēlā. B (ja tas ir virsū, pirms turpināt, noņemiet 
silikona piederumu).
Turpiniet darboties apmēram 3 minūtes, viegli pārvietojot 
ierīci pa visu seju. Visbeidzot noskalojiet seju ar siltu ūdeni. 
Ion+
Šis režīms ir ideāli piemērots dziļai sejas poru attīrīšanai. 
Uzklājiet uz ādas tīrīšanas losjonu/toneri un iemasējiet, 
pārliecinoties, ka pārvietojiet lāpstiņu, kā parādīts attēlā. B; 
pēc apmēram 3 minūtēm noskalojiet seju ar siltu ūdeni.
Svarīgi: neizmantojiet silikona piederumus tīrīšanai vai 
masāžai, lai netraucētu jonu izvadīšanas procesu un 
neapdraudētu ārstēšanas efektivitāti.
Ion-
Šis režīms uzlabo barības vielu uzsūkšanos ādā, uzlabojot 
ādas mitrināšanu.
Pēc pareizas sejas tīrīšanas uzklājiet mitrinošu krēmu un 
izmantojiet ierīci, pārvietojot lāpstiņu, kā parādīts attēlā. C, 
apmēram 3 minūtes.
Svarīgi: neizmantojiet silikona piederumus tīrīšanai vai 
masāžai, lai netraucētu jonu izvadīšanas procesu un 
neapdraudētu ārstēšanas efektivitāti.



EMS masāža (Spēks ● Uzlāde)
Šis režīms ļauj veikt maigu masāžu, lai uzlabotu ādas toni. 
Pēc pareizas sejas tīrīšanas atstājiet ādu nedaudz mitru 
un izmantojiet ierīci, virzot lāpstiņu, kā parādīts attēlā. C 
apmēram 3 minūtes. 
Tīrīšana un apkope
Sargājiet šo ierīci no ūdens un pārmērīga mitruma. 
Pārliecinieties, ka neviena ierīces daļa (izņemot lāpstiņu 
un silikona piederumus) nesaskaras ar ūdeni vai citiem 
šķidrumiem.
Pirms tīrīšanas pārliecinieties, vai ierīce ir izslēgta.
Izmantojiet mīkstu drāniņu, kas nedaudz samitrināta ar 
ūdeni, lai noņemtu traipus un/vai losjona atlikumus no 
lāpstiņas un ierīces.
Pēc katras lietošanas reizes rūpīgi nomazgājiet lāpstiņu un 
silikona piederumus ar maigām neitrālām ziepēm vai citiem 
līdzīgiem mazgāšanas līdzekļiem.
Neskalojiet ierīci un lāpstiņu tieši zem ūdens krāna, lai 
nesabojātu ierīci. 
Ja ierīce netiek lietota ilgu laiku (apmēram 3 mēnešus vai 
ilgāk), ieteicams pilnībā uzlādēt akumulatoru, lai izvairītos 
no tā sabojāšanas.
Tehniskie dati
3,7V - 0.65A  1.5W
Litija akumulators 500 mAh
Ieeja: 5V DC USB
Lai nepārtraukti veiktu uzlabojumus, Beper patur 
tiesības veikt izmaiņas un uzlabojumus attiecīgajā 
produktā bez iepriekšēja brīdinājuma.

Eiropas direktīvā 2011/65 / ES par elektrisko un 
elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem (WEEE) noteikts, ka 
vecās sadzīves elektriskās ierīces nedrīkst izmest 
parastā nešķirotā sadzīves atkritumu plūsmā. Vecās 
ierīces jāvāc atsevišķi, lai optimizētu tajās esošo 
materiālu reģenerāciju un pārstrādi un samazinātu 
ietekmi uz cilvēku veselību un vidi. Izsvītrotais sim-
bols “atkritumu ratiņi uz riteņiem” uz izstrādājuma 
atgādina jums par jūsu pienākumu, ka, utilizējot 
ierīci, tā ir jāsavāc atsevišķi.

GARANTIJAS SERTIFIKĀTS
Šī ierīce ir pārbaudīta rūpnīcā. Sākot no sākotnējā pirkuma, 
materiāla un ražošanas defektiem tiek piemērota 24 mēnešu 
garantija. Pirkuma kvīts un garantijas sertifikāts jāiesniedz 
kopā, ja tiek pieprasīta garantija.
Garantija ir derīga tikai ar garantijas sertifikātu un pirku-
ma apliecinājumu (fiskālo kvīti), kurā norādīts pirkuma 
datums un ierīces modelis
Lai saņemtu tehnisko palīdzību, lūdzu, tieši sazinieties ar 
pārdevēju vai mūsu galveno biroju, lai saglabātu ierīces 
efektivitāti un NEVAJADZĒTU anulēt garantiju. Jebkura 
neatļautu personu iejaukšanās šajā ierīcē automātiski anulē 
garantiju. Par katru defektu, kuru garantijas laikā nevar 
izlabot, ierīci nomainīs bez maksas. Jebkurā gadījumā, 
ja detaļa, kas jāmaina defekta, salūšanas vai nepareizas 
darbības dēļ, ir papildierīce un / vai noņemama izstrādājuma 
daļa, Beper patur tiesības nomainīt tikai konkrēto daļu, nevis 
visu izstrādājumu.
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Sazinieties ar pārdevēju jūsu valstī vai  pārdošanas depar-
tamenta Beperi.
E-pasts assistenza@beper.com kuri parsūtīs jūsu iesnie-
gumu jūsu izplatītājam.


